CONTRACT AMENDMENT

CITY OF TUCSON DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT
255 W. ALAMEDA, 6TH FLOOR, TUCSON, AZ 85701
P.O. BOX 27210, TUCSON, AZ 85726

PHONE: (520) 837-4134 / FAX: (520) 791-4735
Cynthia. Thompson@tucsonaz.gov

ISSUE DATE: APRIL 12, 2019

CONTRACT #171717-01

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER: EIGHT (8)
PAGE 1 of 1

CT/ak

SENIOR CONTRACT OFFICER: CYNTHIA THOMPSON, CPPB

REFUSE & RECYCLING CONTAINER SOLUTIONS AND RELATED PRODUCTS,
EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. EIGHT (8)

THIS CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM ONE (1): PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Pursuant to Paragraph 3 (Price Adjustment) of the Special Terms and Conditions section, as revised by
Amendment Five (5), Groups |, Il, and Il are hereby adjusted per the attached Toter Price list, with an effective

date of May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019.

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

CONTRACTOR: TOTER,LLC

CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF
AND UNDERSTANDING OF THE ABOVE AMENDMENT

WQ A
I~ 4/12/2019

Sig;(waturj of person authorized to sign Date

Laura P. Hubbard - Director of Municipal Sales
Name and Title (typed or printed legibly)

Toter, LLC
Company Name

841 Meacham Road

Address

lhubbard@toter.com
Email Address

Statesville NC 28677
City State Zip

Contact information for Sales/Account Representative
for daily business operations:

Kellie K. Clark - Sr. Manager, Bids/Contracts
Name and Title (typed or printed legibly)

800-424-0422, Ext 257
Phone Number

kclark@toter.com
Email Address

CITY OF TUCSON:

THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRAGT AMENDMENT
' N\

IS HEREBY EXECUTED THIS _|_ L. DAY

OF 1 ) . 2019, AT TUCSON, ARIZONA.

N oo

as Director of Procurement and not personally



Toter

EVR™ CARTS PRICE LIST
City of Tucson/National IPA

RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

UNIT PRICING
MODEL DESCRIPTION UGLesnd TL 300-TL | 200-299 | 100-199
EVR Il Universal/Nestable Organics Carts
79321 21 Gallon EVR Il Universal Organics Cart 950 $33.98 | $34.98 | $35.98 | $36.98
79332 32 Gallon EVR Il Universal/Nestable Organics Cart 945 $36.76 | $37.76 | $38.76 | $39.76
79348 48 Gallon EVR Il Universal/Nestable Organics Cart 912 $39.87 | $40.87 | $41.87 | $42.87
EVR Il Universal/Nestable Carts
79216 16 Gallon EVR Il Universal Cart 496 $42.75 | $43.75 | $44.75 | $45.75
79221 21 Gallon EVR Il Universal Cart 950 $30.98 | $31.98 | $32.98 | $33.98
79224 24 Gallon EVR Il Universal Cart 950 $31.13 | $32.13 | $33.13 | $34.13
79232 32 Gallon EVR Il Universal/Nestable Cart 945 $33.76 | $34.76 | $35.76 | $36.76
79235 35 Gallon EVR Il Universal Cart 950 $35.71 | $36.71 | $37.71 | $38.71
79248 48 Gallon EVR Il Universal/Nestable Cart 912 $36.87 | $37.87 | $38.87 | $39.87
79264 64 Gallon EVR Il Universal/Nestable Cart 864 $37.35 | $38.35 | $39.35 | $40.35
79296 96 Gallon EVR Il Universal/Nestable Cart 624 $43.93 | $44.93 | $45.93 | $46.93
EVR Universal Carts
76532 32 Gallon EVR Universal Cart 1404 $33.81 | $34.81 | $35.81 | $36.81
76535 35 Gallon EVR Universal Cart 1404 $34.16 | $35.16 | $36.16 | $37.16
76564 64 Gallon EVR Universal Cart 648 $37.54 | $38.54 | $39.54 | $40.54
76596 96 Gallon EVR Universal Cart 636 $44.34 | $45.34 | $46.34 | $47.34
EVR Automated Carts
52532 32 Gallon EVR Automated Cart 1404 $33.31 | $34.31 | $35.31 | $36.31
52535 35 Gallon EVR Automated Cart 1404 $33.66 | $34.66 | $35.66 | $36.66
57564 64 Gallon EVR Automated Cart 648 $37.04 | $38.04 | $39.04 | $40.04
57596 96 Gallon EVR Automated Cart 636 $43.84 | $44.84 | $45.84 | $46.84
EVR Yardwaste Carts
76864 64 Gallon EVR Yardwaste Cart with Vents and Grid 648 $51.32 | $52.32 | $53.32 | $54.32
76864 64 Gallon EVR Yardwaste Cart with Vents Only 648 $39.99 | $40.99 | $41.99 | $42.99
76896 96 Gallon EVR Yardwaste Cart with Vents and Grid 528 $60.72 | $61.72 | $62.72 | $63.72
76896 96 Gallon EVR Yardwaste Cart with Vents Only 636 $47.04 | $48.04 | $49.04 | $50.04
EVR Co-Collection Carts
77564 64 Gallon EVR Co-Collection Cart 360 §72.16 | $73.16 | $74.16 | $75.16
77596 96 Gallon EVR Co-Collection Cart 336 $82.60 | $83.60 | $84.60 | $85.60

Page 1 of 20




EVR Il Bear Tough Carts

79B32 32 Gallon EVR Il Universal Bear Tough Cart 456 $123.52 | $123.52 | $125.02 | $126.52
79B64 64 Gallon EVR Il Universal Bear Tough Cart 210 $171.91 | $171.91 | $173.41 | $174.91
79B96 96 Gallon EVR Il Universal Bear Tough Cart 210 $186.74 | $186.74 | $188.24 | $189.74

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

* Above unit prices do not include freight charges. Please contact your Toter Customer Satisfaction Department at

(800) 424-0422 for a freight quote.
* Pricing includes the following standard solid colors - (#940) Green, (#705) Blue, (#125) Gray, (#270) Brown, (#200) Black.
Also available are upscale Granite colors (for upcharge): (#968) Greenstone Granite, (#929) Toter Green Granite, (#769)
Navy Blue Granite, (#709) Bluestone Granite, (#149) Dark Gray Granite, (#129) Graystone Granite, (#279) Browstone
Granite, (#249) Sandstone Granite, (#209) Blackstone Granite.
* Toter's minimum quantity requirement is of 100 carts per model/size, color, markings and features.
* Prices do not include state and local taxes.
* Payment terms are Net 30 days after shipment pending credit approval.
* Delivery is subject to quantity and availability at the time of order entry.

Page 2 of 20




Toter

EVR™ CARTS - OPTIONS PRICE LIST

City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

OPTION DESCRIPTION

OFFERED PRICE

Standard Solid Colors: (#940) Green, (#705) Blue, (#125) Gray, (#270 Brown), (#200) Black. No Charge!
Standard Granite Colors: Upscale Granite Bodies with (#200) Black Lids. Available Colors are (#968)
Greenstone Granite, (#929) Toter Green Granite, (#760) Navy Blue Granite, (#709) Bluestone Granite, $1.00

(#149) Dark Gray Granite, (#129) Graystone Granite, (#279) Browstone Granite, (#249) Sandstone
Granite, (#209) Blackstone Granite.

Non-Standard Colors: Additional non-standard colors are available and can be quoted as required.
Toter's non-standard colors are: (145) Midnight Gray, (240) Tan, (390) Yellow, (715) Hawaiian Blue,
(718) Waste Blue, (760) Navy Blue, (925) Waste Green, (930) Dark Green. Minimum quantity of 500
units required for non-standard colors. Pricing varies depending on color and quantity.

Contact Toter for Pricing

Specialty and Custom Colors: Specialty and Custom Colors are available and can be quoted as
required. Minimum quantity of 500 required for specialty or custom colors. Pricing varies
depending on color and quantity.

Contact Toter for Pricing

Color Change Fee for Specialty and Custom Colors - Bodies: Fee per order for any Specialty or

300.00

Custom Body Colors. >
Color Change Fee for Specialty and Custom Colors - Lids: Fee per order for any Specialty or Custom

. $2,500.00
Lid Colors.
Snap-On Sunburst Wheels: 10" x 1.75" (nominal) with knobby treads and made from high density
polyethylene. Minimum RMA load rating of 200 pounds per wheel. Wheels are retained by means $0.50
of a center aligned axle journal claw which snaps into a groove that is a full weight bearing surface.
Quiet Cap Wheels: 10" x 1.75" (nominal) - high density polyethylene injection hub with a rubber
"Quiet Cap" tread. The quiet cap deadens noise and provides improved slip resistance on smooth $2.52
services. Minimum RMA load rating of 200 pounds per wheel. Wheels are retained with galvanized ’
steel drive on pal nuts.
Quiet Cap Snap-On Wheels: 10" x 1.75" (nominal) - high density polyethylene hub with a rubber
"Quiet Cap" tread. The quiet cap deadens noise and provides improved slip resistance on smooth $3.69
services. Minimum RMA load rating of 200 pounds per wheel. Wheels are retained by means of a ’
zinc plated steel pin with stainless steel spring which snaps onto a retaining ring on the axle.
Cotter Pin and Washer Wheel Attachment: Wheels retained with galvanized washers and $0.70
galvanized 1/8" cotter pins. ’
Aluminum Drive Rivet for EVR | Stop Bar: $0.20
110 Degree Lid Stop: $1.50

Page 3 of 20




OPTION DESCRIPTION

OFFERED PRICE

Lid Insert: User name imprinted in raised letters on front of lid. $0.25
Lid Hot Stamp: User name hot stamped on front or center of lid. Price is per hot stamp. $0.25
Body Hot Stamp: User name hot stamped in white on side of container body. Container can be hot $0.25
stamped on both sides. Price is per hot stamp. '
Die Charge: One time die charge on new graphics for Lid Inserts, Lid Hot Stamps, and Body Hot $300.00

Stamps.

Mold-In Lid Graphics: 1-4 Colors. Minimum Order - 500 units. Price per graphic will vary depending
on graphic detail, size, number of colors used, and quantity ordered. Contact Toter's Sales Service
Department at (800) 424-0422 for a quote.

Contact Toter for Pricing

Mold-In Lid Graphic Die Charge: One time charge per graphic.

$500.00

Bar Code/Serial Number Label: Minimum Order - 500 units. Consecutively numbered bar code
labels affixed to the cart as an in-mold graphic, typically near the serial number on the front of the
cart body. Pricing varies depending on specific requirements and quantity ordered.

Contact Toter for Pricing

Bar Code Set Up Fee: One time charge per bar code. $185.00
Ultra High Frequency (UHF) RFID Tag: Passive (No Battery), Read Only. Factory installed and $0.75
embedded in handle of cart body. ’

Lids Assembled: Carts shipped lids factory installed. Only available for Models 79221, 79321, 79224, NO CHARGE
79232, 79332, 79235, 79248, 79348, 79264, and 79296.

Wheels Assembled: Carts shipped with wheels or lids factory installed. Only available for Models $0.75
79232, 79332, 79248, 79348, 79264, and 79296. '
Ready-to-Roll (Fully Assembled): Carts shipped completely assembled from factory. Only available $1.50
for Models 79232, 79332, 79248, 79348, 79264, 79296. '
Offloading (Unloading) Only: Carts unloaded by Toter. We request the customer's assistance in $0.90

allowing the use of an onsite warehouse type fork lift to unload trailers. Minimum Quantity - 3,000.

Unloading and Cart Assembly: Unloading and cart assembly at customer's site. A suitable work
area for assembly (large, paved, secure and partially covered area) to be provided by customer. We
request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an onsite warehouse type fork lift to unload
trailers. Minimum quantity of 3,000 units

$3.15 for EVR Il Carts

$3.40 for EVR | Carts

A&D: Assembly and Distribution (Dense): Cart assembly and distribution based on dense urban area
in which each residence receives a cart. Carts will be distributed on a route-by-route basis based on
customer provided list. A suitable work area for assembly (large, paved, secure and partially covered
area) to be provided by customer. We request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an
onsite warehouse type fork lift to unload trailers. (Please Note: Pricing is subject to adjustment or
negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or its contractor's control. Additional
Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly. A&D Service Fee will apply to
projects below 3,000 carts.)

$3.70 for EVR Il Carts

$3.95 for EVR | Carts

Page 4 of 20




OPTION DESCRIPTION

OFFERED PRICE

A&D: Assembly and Distribution (Rural). Cart assembly and distribution based on dense rural area in
which each residence receives a cart. Carts will be distributed on a route-by-route basis based on
customer provided list. A suitable work area for assembly (large, paved, secure and partially covered
area) to be provided by customer. We request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an
onsite warehouse type fork lift to unload trailers. (Please Note: Pricing is subject to adjustment or
negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or its contractor's control. Additional
Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly. A&D Service Fee will apply to
projects below 3,000 carts.)

$5.35 for EVR Il Carts

$5.60 for EVR | Carts

A&D: Assembly and Distribution (Subscription - 25%). Cart assembly and distribution based on
dense urban area in which 25% of residences will receive a cart. Carts will be distributed on a route-
by-route basis based on customer provided list. A suitable work area for assembly (large, paved,
secure and partially covered area) to be provided by customer. We request the customer's
assistance in allowing the use of an onsite warehouse type fork lift to unload trailers. (Please Note:
Pricing is subject to adjustment or negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or
its contractor's control. Additional Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly.
A&D Service Fee will apply to projects below 3,000 carts.)

$4.80 for EVR Il Carts

$5.05 for EVR | Carts

A&D: Assembly and Distribution (Subscription - 50%). Cart assembly and distribution based on
dense urban area in which 50% of residences will receive a cart. Carts will be distributed on a route-
by-route basis based on customer provided list. A suitable work area for assembly (large, paved,
secure and partially covered area) to be provided by customer. We request the customer's
assistance in allowing the use of an onsite warehouse type fork lift to unload trailers. (Please Note:
Pricing is subject to adjustment or negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or
its contractor's control. Additional Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly.
A&D Service Fee will apply to projects below 3,000 carts.)

$4.50 for EVR Il Carts

$4.75 for EVR | Carts

A&D: Assembly and Distribution (Subscription - 75%). Cart assembly and distribution based on
dense urban area in which 75% of residences will receive a cart. Carts will be distributed on a route-
by-route basis based on customer provided list. A suitable work area for assembly (large, paved,
secure and partially covered area) to be provided by customer. We request the customer's
assistance in allowing the use of an onsite warehouse type fork lift to unload trailers. (Please Note:
Pricing is subject to adjustment or negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or
its contractor's control. Additional Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly.
A&D Service Fee will apply to projects below 3,000 carts.)

$4.30 for EVR |l Carts

$4.55 for EVR | Carts

Route-by-Route Distribution (Dense): Cart distribution based on dense urban area in which each
residence receives a cart. Distribution will be on a route-by-route basis based on customer provided
list. A suitable work area (large, paved, secure and partially covered area) to be provided by
customer. We request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an onsite warehouse type
fork lift, if available to unload trailer. (Please Note: Pricing is subject to adjustment or negotiation
based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or its contractor's control. Additional Services
available upon request and will be priced accordingly. A&D Service Fee will apply to projects below
3,000 carts.)

$2.05 for EVR Il Carts

$2.30 for EVR | Carts

Page 5 of 20




OPTION DESCRIPTION

OFFERED PRICE

Route-by-Route Distribution (Rural): Cart distribution based on dense rural area in which each
residence receives a cart. Distribution will be on a route-by-route basis based on customer provided
list. A suitable work area (large, paved, secure and partially covered area) to be provided by
customer. We request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an onsite warehouse type
fork lift, if available to unload trailer. (Please Note: Pricing is subject to adjustment or negotiation
based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or its contractor's control. Additional Services
available upon request and will be priced accordingly. A&D Service Fee will apply to projects below
3,000 carts.)

$3.70 for EVR Il Carts

$3.95 for EVR | Carts

Route-by-Route Distribution (Subscription - 25%): Cart distribution based on dense urban area in
which 25% of residences will receive a cart. Distribution will be on a route-by-route basis based on
customer provided list. A suitable work area for assembly (large, paved, secure and partially covered
area) to be provided by customer. We request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an
onsite warehouse type fork lift, if available to unload trailer. (Please Note: Pricing is subject to
adjustment or negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or its contractor's
control. Additional Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly. A&D Service Fee
will apply to projects below 3,000 carts.)

$3.15 for EVR Il Carts

$3.40 for EVR | Carts

Route-by-Route Distribution (Subscription - 50%): Cart distribution based on dense urban area in
which 50% of residences will receive a cart. Distribution will be on a route-by-route basis based on
customer provided list. A suitable work area for assembly (large, paved, secure and partially covered
area) to be provided by customer. We request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an
onsite warehouse type fork lift, if available to unload trailer. (Please Note: Pricing is subject to
adjustment or negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or its contractor's
control. Additional Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly. A&D Service Fee
will apply to projects below 3,000 carts.)

$2.85 for EVR Il Carts

$3.10 for EVR | Carts

Route-by-Route Distribution (Subscription - 75%): Cart distribution based on dense urban area in
which 75% of residences will receive a cart. Distribution will be on a route-by-route basis based on
customer provided list. A suitable work area (large, paved, secure and partially covered area) to be
provided by customer. We request the customer's assistance in allowing the use of an onsite
warehouse type fork lift, if available to unload trailer. (Please Note: Pricing is subject to adjustment
or negotiation based on unforeseen circumstances beyond Toter or its contractor's control.
Additional Services available upon request and will be priced accordingly. A&D Service Fee will apply
to projects below 3,000 carts.)

$2.55 for EVR Il Carts

$2.80 for EVR | Carts

Recording Serial Numbers: Serial numbers will be electronically recorded using a tablet during
distribution to address database provided by the customer. Address database must be in an
electronic format (Excel or CSV) and provided at least 10 business days prior to cart distribution.
Toter will provide an Excel file of serial numbers coordinated with distribution addresses within 2-3
weeks after distribution services have ended. All reporting is determined by the accuracy of the
Customer's electronic address database.

$0.60

Scan RFID Tags: Data collection and asset management system utilizing RFID technology and
provides everything from scanning the RFID cart tag to the reporting software of the data. All
reporting contains each cart's serial number and RFID tag associated with the customers address.
Customer must provide an address database in an electronic format (Excel of CSV) at least 10
business days prior to cart distribution. All reporting is determined by the accuracy of the
Customer's electronic address database.

$0.60

Apply Adhesive Label on Lid: Customer provided adhesive label will be applied to cart lid during
route-by-route distribution.

$1.20

A&D Service Fee: For projects below 3,000

$11,500.00

Page 6 of 20




OPTION DESCRIPTION

OFFERED PRICE

Old Cart/Bin Retrieval: Old carts or bins will be picked up on set out day and delivered to customer
provided drop off area. Pricing only includes one pass per home/route and does not include tear

down or disassembly of carts. Customer will be billed the actual number of carts retrieved or a 26.20
minimum of 85% of total carts, whichever is greater.
Old Cart Retrieval and Disassembly: Old carts will be picked up on set out day, delivered to
customer provided drop off area, disassembled, and loaded on trailers (provided by the customer).

. . . . $8.50
Pricing only includes one pass per home/route. Customer will be billed the actual number of carts
retrieved or a minimum of 85% of total carts, whichever is greater.
Model VRI20: 20 Gallon Insert (Models 52532 and 76532 Only); Black $17.94
Model VRI10: 10 Gallon Insert (Model 79224 Only); Black $16.46
Additional Resin Weight in Cart: (Price Per Additional Pound) $1.21

Water Testing for Carts

Call for Pricing

Document Slot: 12" x 1" slot for documents cut in lid for easy deposit of paper/documents without
opening lid. Ends of slot are radiused.

$3.00

Can Collar: Can collar is 4%4” diameter flexible rubber opening, securely mounted to the cart lid with
a stainless steel mounting ring and stainless steel rivets. Designed for easy push through of beverage
cans with raising lid.

$10.60

Rubber Strap Latch 5": Attached to the lid, this latch hooks into the saddle to secure the lid in
extreme winds and animal intrusions. For use with Models 76532 and 76564.

$6.00

Rubber Strap Latch 9": Attached to the lid, this latch hooks into the saddle to secure the lid in
extreme winds and animal intrusions. For use with Models 76596, 79296, and 76596.

$6.50

Duralatch (Modified Plastic Snap Latch): Attached to the lid to secure lid. For use with Models
79296, 79264, 79248, 79232, 79235, and 79224 (with Gen 2 lids only) in semi-automated and
automated collection.

$3.00

Economy Lock: Only fits Models 79296, 79264, 79248, 79232, and 76532 (with Gen 1 lids only). Lid
is secured in the closed position by a high strength steel locking hasp. The hasp is permanently
mounted on the cart and lid using steel rivets and washers. The hasp accepts standard, off the shelf
padlocks.

$12.65

Gravity Latch: Automatic release latch mechanism that allows cart lid to open when cart is tipped
into dump position by the truck lift. Latch may also be triggered to open by the end user. Optional
version is a key lock, best used in semi-automated collection. For use on Models 79296, 79264,
79248, and 79232. Will require additional lead time.

$32.80

Spare Parts: 1% Spare Parts (Lids, Wheels, Stop Bars, and fasteners) shipped with each order.

$0.20

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

* Above unit prices do not inlcude freight charges. Please contact Toter's Customer Satisfaction Department at

(800) 424-0422 for a freight quote.

* Toter's minimum quantity requirement is of 100 carts per model/size, color, markings and features.

* Prices do not include state and local taxes.
* Payment terms are Net 30 days after shipment pending credit approval.
* Delivery is subject to quantity and availability at the time of order entry.

Page 7 of 20




Toter

TOTER ORGANICS BINS PRICE LIST

City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

Specialty Organics Bins

MODEL / DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
396 - 999 $2.76
2 Gallon 1,000 - 4,999 $2.71
Kitchen Bin
Model #2062-LS-G100 5,000 - 9,999 $2.56
10,000+ $2.46
78 - 999 $17.11
13 Gallon
Curbside Food Waste Bin 1,000 - 4,999 $16.01
(Animal Latch Included) 5 000 - 9,999 $1486
Model #2613-SL-GS00
10,000+ Contact Toter for Pricing

Organics Specialty 2 Gallon Kitchen Bins Options

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
Standard Solid Colors: Beige with White or Green lid. No Charge
Custom Colors: Minimum Order of 1,188 Bins (3 pallets) for custom colors. $0.15
Solid or Vented Lid: Customer choice. No additional charge. No Charge
Lid or Body Hot Stamp: Custom hot stamp applied to body or lid. Price is per hot stamp. 0.15
Die Charge: One time die charge on new graphics for each hot stamp. $165.00
Organics Specialty 13 Gallon Curbside Foodwaste Bins Options

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
Standard Solid Colors: Green Body. Latch colors: Yellow, Black, Orange or Red. No Charge
Custom Colors: Minimum Order of 1,000 Bins for custom colors. $0.30
Lid or Body Hot Stamp: Custom hot stamp applied to body or lid. Price is per hot stamp. $0.30
Die Charge: One time die charge on new graphics for each hot stamp. $215.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

* Above unit prices do not include freight charges.

* Prices do not include state and local taxes.

* Payment terms are Net 30 days after shipment pending credit approval.
* Delivery is subject to quantity and availability at the time of order entry.




Toter

EVR™ Il UNIVERSAL/NESTABLE

City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

MODEL 79216
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99716 16 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.21
5641-00-ZINC 19-3/4" x 5/8" Axle 1 4.46
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5946-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26
MODEL 79221
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99721 21 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5943-00-ZINC 17-1/2" x 5/8" Axle 1 421
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5945-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26
MODEL 79224
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99724 24 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5643-00-ZINC 17-1/2" x 5/8" Axle 1 421
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5945-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26

Page 9 of 20




MODEL 79232

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99732, 96732 32 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-08-0200 8" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.32
5632-00-ZINC 16" X 5/8" Axle 1 4.46
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5945-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26
MODEL 79235
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99735 35 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5641-00-ZINC 19-3/4" x 5/8" Axle 1 4.46
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5945-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26
MODEL 79248
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99748, 96748 48 Gallon Lid 1 $14.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5643-00-ZINC 17.5" x 5/8" Axle 1 421
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5945-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26

Page 10 of 20




MODEL 79264

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99764, 94764 64 Gallon Lid 1 $15.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5679-00-ZINC 18.25" x 5/8" Axle 1 4.39
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5945-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26
MODEL 79296

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES

B99796, B96796 96 Gallon Lid 1 $16.56
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5647-00-ZINC 22" x5/8" Axle 1 4.46
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5945-20-GALV Stop Bar 1 1.26

Above are standard parts for Toter carts. Additional non-standard parts are available upon

request.

Contact Toter for
Pricing

Page 11 of 20




Toter

EVR™ UNIVERSAL PARTS PRICE LIST

City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

MODEL 76532
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99732, 96732 32 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5641-00-ZINC 19-3/4" x 5/8" Axle 1 4.65
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5383-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13
5944-20-GALV Stop Bar - 13.5" 1 2.70
5352-00-0000 Plastic Drive Rivet for Stop Bar 2 0.14
MODEL 76535

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99735, 96735 35 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5641-00-ZINC 19-3/4" x 5/8" Axle 1 4.65
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5383-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13
5944-20-GALV Stop Bar - 13.5" 1 2.70
5352-00-0000 Plastic Drive Rivet for Stop Bar 2 0.14

Page 12 of 20




MODEL 76564

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
96764 64 Gallon Lid 1 $15.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5647-00-ZINC 22" x5/8" Axle 1 4.82
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5383-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13
5944-20-GALV Stop Bar Kit - 13.5" 1 2.70
5352-00-0000 Plastic Drive Rivet for Stop Bar 2 0.14
MODEL 76596
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
96796, 99796 96 Gallon Lid 1 $17.41
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5647-00-ZINC 22" x5/8" Axle 1 4.82
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5383-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13
5944-20-GALV Stop Bar Kit - 13.5" 1 2.70
5352-00-0000 Plastic Drive Rivet for Stop Bar 2 0.14

Above are standard parts for Toter carts. Additional non-standard parts are available upon
request.

Contact Toter for
Pricing

Page 13 of 20




Toter

EVR™ AUTOMATED PARTS PRICE LIST

City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

MODEL 52532
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99732, 96732 32 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5641-00-ZINC 19-3/4" x 5/8" Axle 1 5.18
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5383-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13
MODEL 52535
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
99735, 96735 35 Gallon Lid 1 $13.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5641-00-ZINC 19-3/4" x 5/8" Axle 1 5.18
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5383-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13
MODEL 57564
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
96764 64 Gallon Lid 1 $15.49
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5647-00-ZINC 22" x5/8" Axle 1 4.82
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5383-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13

Page 14 of 20




MODEL 57596

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY PER CART UNIT PRICES
96796, 99796 96 Gallon Lid 1 $17.41
5197-00-0000 Strap Claw Hinge for Lid 2 0.23
5610-00-M522 Torx Fastener for Lid 4 0.04
6250-10-0200 10" Sunburst Wheel 2 4.50
5647-00-ZINC 22" x5/8" Axle 1 4.82
5215-00-PLTD Pal Nut Wheel Retainer 2 0.18
5390-00-0000 Wheel Spacer 2 0.13

Above are standard parts for Toter carts. Additional non-standard parts are available upon

request.

Contact Toter for
Pricing

Page 15 of 20




Toter

FRONT LOAD CONTAINER (FEL) PRICE LIST
City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

Part Load Assembled | Truckload Small Quantity Pricing Truckload

Size Number | Rating Weight Quantity 1to 10 11 to 20 21toTL Pricing
1VYard FRO10 750 lbs. 193 Ibs. 80 $512.41 $487.41 $462.41 $437.41
2 Yard FRO20 1000 Ibs. 236 Ibs. 80 $579.11 $554.11 $529.11 $504.11
3 Yard FRO30 1500 Ibs. 286 Ibs. 64 $687.32 $662.32 $637.32 $612.32
4 Yard (no casters) FRO40 2000 Ibs. 281 lbs. 30 $736.06 $711.06 $686.06 $661.06
1 Yard F010 750-bs: 193bs: 80 DISCONTINUED
2-Yard FLo20 | 10001bs: 236-1bs: 20 DISCONTINUED
3-Yard FLO30 | 15001bs: 286-bs: 64 DISCONTINUED
4-Yare-{no-casters) FLo40 | 20001bs: 284Hbs: 30 DISCONTINUED
4-Yard-{with-casters) FLO40C | 20001bs- 3201bs: 30 DISCONTINUED
2-Yard-Organies—Note 2 FL52€ | 20001bs: 322 1bs: 64 DISCONTINUED
3-Yard-Organics—Note3 FL53A | 3000bs: 396-1bs: 39 DISCONTINUED
3-Yard-Organies—Note 4 FL53B | 3000bs: 477bs: 39 DISCONTINUED
3-Yard-Organics—Note 5 FL53C | 3600bs: 409-1bs- 39 DISCONTINUED
3-Yard-Organies—Note 6 FL53D | 3000Hbs: 4871bs: 39 DISCONTINUED

Standard Colors - 718 Blue, 960 Forest Green, 925 Waste, 940 Green, 705 Blue, 125 Gray, 145 Midnight Gray, 270 Brown for Bodies.
All Lids and Fork Pockets are Black.

Casters come standard on 2 and 3 yard models and optional on 4 yard model.

ORGANICS CONTAINERS DESCRIPTIONS

DISCONTINUED

OPTIONS UNIT PRICE
*Factory Assembly $25.00
Drain Plug $18.20
Caster Pads Only (but no casters) for 2 & 3 Yard -$30.30
No Casters or Caster Pads for 2 & 3 Yard -$50.50
4 Swivel Casters for 2 Yard & 3 Yard (replaces standard 2 Rigid & 2 Swivel Casters) $5.45

Page 16 of 20



OPTIONS UNIT PRICE
Caster Assembly for 4 Yard (add to 4 yard/no caster pricing) $81.80
Caster Pads Only for 4 Yard (add to 4 yard/no caster pricing) $27.30
4 Swivel Casters for 4 Yard (replaces standard 2 Rigid & 2 Swivel Casters) $10.90
Automatic Lid Lock for Field Installation by Customer $94.05
Automatic Lid Lock - Factory Installed $103.95
Manual Lid Lock for Field Installation by Customer $64.35
Manual Lid Lock - Factory Installed $74.25
2 Yard Lid Assembly (pricing includes both lids, hinge rod and washers) $60.90
3 Yard Lid Assembly (pricing includes both lids, hinge rod and washers) $63.65
4 Yard Lid Assembly (pricing includes both lids, hinge rod and washers) $68.20
RFID Tag for FELs (Part Number 5009-32-ASM1) installed onto front of container body at factory. $4.35
RFID Tag for FELs (Part Number 5009-32-ASM1) installed by customer. $4.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

* Above unit prices do not include freight charges. Please contact Toter's Customer Satisfaction Department at (800) 424-0422

for a freight quote.
* Prices do not include state and local taxes.
* Payment terms are Net 30 days after shipment pending credit approval.

* Delivery is subject to quantity and availability at the time of order entry. Please call for current leadtime.

Above are standard parts for Toter carts. Additional non-standard parts are available upon request.

Contact
Toter for
Pricing

Page 17 of 20




FULL SERVICE CART MAINTENANCE
City of Tucson/National IPA

RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

Toter

This service is intended to ensure that all City-owned Toter Carts remain in complete working order and that the City can
accurately budget its annual cart program cost.

1. Toter must provide field repair or replacement of all City-owned Toter Carts requiring maintenance service and deliver new
carts to new residences within five (5) business days of receiving an electronic written work order from the City.

2. Toter is responsible for all repair or replacement cost, regardless of the cause of the maintenance problem (except fire, loss,
theft or vandalism), including the cost of parts and City approved replacement carts.

3. Should the City choose to allow a resident to request “swap” of the cart size at his residence, Toter will retrieve the old cart
and deliver a new or approved used cart provided by the City. The cost for each cart swap will be billed to the City at the end
of each month.

4. Toter will base its maintenance decisions on the following: 1) specifically excluded items under Toter's Limited Warranty; 2)
expired warranty; or 3) fire/ vandalism/ lost/ stolen. Maintenance will be provided to the City using City provided parts/carts.
Toter's decisions as they relate to maintenance regarding these items shall be final.

5. The City and Toter will coordinate the submittal of periodic reports as required by the City to monitor the performance of the
service program. The City will, at no cost to Toter, make space available on its yard and one small office space for Toter to
operate this service from.

6. The contract shall extend for a period of from 1 to 10 years, at the City’s discretion, with the City paying the contractor, in
arrears on the first day of each month, a fee for each cart in service. Maintenance service on an additional cart delivered after
the first day of a new month will be billed to the City, beginning on the first day of the month following the delivery to a
resident. The contract shall be renewable in one year increments by mutual agreement of the City and Toter.

PRICING:

Service price, per cart, per month in service at a City residence.

Service is not available for fewer than 50,000 carts

Quantity Range: Yearl VYear2 Year3 Year4 Year5 VYear6 Year7 Year8 Year9 VYear10
50,000 to 69,999 carts $0.343 | $0.348 | $0.354 | $0.359 | $0.364 | $0.369 | $0.384 | $0.394 | $0.404 | $0.414
70,000 to 84,999 carts $0.283 | $0.288 | $0.293 | $0.298 | $0.303 | $0.308 | $0.323 | $0.333 | $0.343 | $0.354
85,000 to 99,999 carts $0.222 | $0.227 | $0.232 | $0.237 | $0.242 | $0.247 | $0.263 | $0.273 | $0.283 | $0.293

100,000 to 124,999 carts $0.182 | $0.187 | $0.192 | $0.197 | $0.202 | $0.207 | $0.222 | $0.232 | $0.242 | $0.253

125,000 to 149,999 carts | $0.162 | $0.167 | $0.172 | $0.177 | $0.182 | $0.187 [ $0.202 | $0.212 | $0.222 | $0.232

150,000 to 174,999 carts $0.162 | $0.167 | S0.172 | $0.177 | $0.182 | $0.187 | $0.202 | $0.212 | $0.222 | $0.232

175,000 to 200,000 carts | $0.162 [ $0.167 | $0.172 | $0.177 | $0.182 | $0.187 [ $0.202 | $0.212 | $0.222 | $0.232

lopTiONS:

Price per “swap” (exchange of one cart size for another)

$13.15 per swap

Cart Washing and Washing of Parts that have been returned to the City-provide maintenance site. City
provides wash point including U.S. E.P.A. compliant wastewater drainage.

$5.05 per cart

Rental of Maintenance Facility - City-provided maintenance facility consisting of a paved, secure lot, with
a minimum of 7,500 square feet. Must be accessible to 53 foot tractor trailer. Must have access to a
single office at the site (Toter to provide necessary IT equipment; City to provide utilities).

Maximum
$2,000.00 per
month

Page 18 of 20




Toter

CART MAINTENANCE SERVICE FOR A FLEET OF MIXED CART BRANDS
AND/OR EXISTING TOTER CARTS
City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

This service is intended to provide high productivity cart maintenance and cart delivery/retrieval service at a predictable cost while insuring uninterrupted collection
service to all city or county residents

1.

<)

©

10.

11.

12.
13.

Toter will provide Cart Maintenance Service (as defined below) up to the specified maximum number of work orders per calendar month for the fee indicated.
Unused work orders do not carry forward at the end of the month. Work orders are defined as city or county (hereafter “the City”) requests for cart repair,
replacement, washing, and/or delivery of carts and retrieval of carts no longer needed for service (“Cart Maintenance Service”). Cart washing service at homes
and/or on the street is not included in Cart Maintenance Services.

. Toter will bill the City the stated fee for each work order in excess of the maximum number of orders in a calendar month.

. Should the buyer consistently experience a level of work orders well above the purchased level of service the buyer and Toter may mutually agree on permanently

changing to a higher level of service from those offered below. Toter will inform the buyer of the time period necessary to implement the higher service level.

. Toter will use its best efforts to complete all work orders within three (3) to four (4) business days after receipt of the City’s work order. In cases where the

resident does not leave the cart accessible for service, Toter will log that exception and will attempt a second service call within two (2) business days.

. Toter will use City provided hardware and software if it is an integral part of delivering service to the residents. The City will provide both at no cost to Toter and

will train Toter staff on its usage. Should the City’s system fail to function or not function properly Toter will document work order completion in another format
for reporting to the City until the system is operating satisfactorily.

. The City will provide, at no cost to Toter, a fenced in or otherwise secured work site with access to a bathroom for Toter’s Cart Maintenance Service operation.

The site will include a station for the washing of returned carts that complies with federal, state and local environmental protection and wastewater laws and
regulations as well as to a continuous supply of water for such washing. The site shall be of sufficient size for the parking of trucks and trailers as well as parts
inventory. A small office with electricity, heat and air conditioning and potable water shall also be made available to Toter at no charge.

. Toter will supply, at no charge to the City, replacement parts for Toter carts that are within the stated Toter warranty period and fail under the Toter warranty’s

stated coverage. All other parts for Toter and other cart brands will be supplied by the City to Toter at no cost to Toter. The City will maintain the necessary parts
inventory to insure work orders can be carried out within the specified time period.

. Should City parts inventory not be available to repair damaged carts Toter will remove damaged cart from the residence and replace it with a new Toter cart from

the City’s inventory of new, purchased carts. The damaged cart will be stripped of usable parts which will be delivered to the City’s inventory for use on future
work orders. Toter will also redeploy cleaned, used carts if so directed by the City.

. The City will provide Toter with a written list of the types of damage, by brand of cart, that are not to be repaired. Instead, a new Toter cart from the City’s

purchased cart inventory will be delivered and the damaged cart removed.

Used carts that are still serviceable will, at the City’s direction, be retrieved, washed and returned to the City’s cart inventory for future redeployment. Carts
damaged by graffiti will not be redeployed. Unrepairable/unusable carts will be prepared for recycling of the plastic components. Toter will arrange for the
recycling of the unusable plastic and any revenue form that recycling will be shared equally by the City and Toter. Toter and the City will cooperate in locating a
local recycler to accept steel components. The City will arrange for and provide, at no cost to Toter, a disposal container and the collection/disposal service for
wheels and other waste materials that cannot be recycled.

The City will grant permission to Toter for its employees and authorized agents to service City owned carts left at the curb regardless of whether the cartis in a
public right of way or on private property near the curb. Toter employees and its authorized agents will not enter garages, car ports, back yards, fenced or other
non-public areas to retrieve carts for service without authorization.

Toter will submit periodic reports as required by the City to monitor the performance of the program.

The contract will extend for a mutually agreed upon period of from one (1) to ten (10) years and may be extended annually by mutual agreement, with the City
paying Toter in arrears on the 10th day of the month following the delivery of service.

14. Either party may terminate the contract with six (6) months advance written notice.
Pricing: Service price for the stated MAXIMUM number of work orders per month.
This service is not avaliable for fewer than a maximum of 700 monthly work orders.
UP TO A MAXIMUM Incremental Fee for
number of work orders each work order
per calendar month Monthly Premium over the maximum
700 Work Orders $25,930.50 $35.00
1400 Work Orders $44,114.20 $31.00
2100 Work Orders $56,429.10 $27.00
2800 Work Orders $74,392.10 $26.00
3500 Work Orders $86,927.70 $24.00
OPTIONS:
Price per “swap” (exchange of one cart size for another) $13.15 per swap

Cart Washing and Washing of Parts that have been returned to the City-provide maintenance site. City provides wash point including

U.S. E.P.A. compliant wastewater drainage. $5.05 per cart

Rental of Maintenance Facility - City-provided maintenance facility consisting of a paved, secure lot, with a minimum of 7,500 square
feet. Must be accessible to 53 foot tractor trailer. Must have access to a single office at the site (Toter to provide necessary IT
equipment; City to provide utilities).

Maximum $2,000.00
per month




Toter

LIFTER PRICE LIST
City of Tucson/National IPA
RFP #171717 - Proposal Pricing
May 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

LIFTERS
MODEL DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICES
3063-TL-4H14  |TrimLift - Residential Lifter for Semi-Automated Rear or Side Lift Applications, $2.650.00
3063-TL-4H16  |Slim Profile, Hydraulic Rotary Actuator e
HighlLift - Residential Lifter for Semi-Automated Rear or Side Lift Applications,
3065-HL-9H18 ) $2,725.00
Hydraulic Rotary Actuator
3069-00-2000 ECO.I’IOLift - Residential Lifter for Semi-Automated Rear Lift Applications, Hydraulic $1 886.00
Cylinder Actuated
INSTALLATION KITS
DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICES

Rear Load - Single Installation Kit
5471-00-0301 (INSTALLATION KIT -E-Z-PACK) $1,451.38
5471-00-0712 (INSTALLATION KIT PAKMO)

Rear Load - Double Installation Kit
5471-00-0302 (INSTALLATION KIT -E-Z PACK) $1,767.78
5471-00-0714 (INSTALLATION KIT PAKMO)

Side Load - Single Installation Kit

5471-00-0715 (Single Side Load) »1,705.37

Side Load - Double Installation Kit

5471-00-0716 (Double Side Load) »2,203.19

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

* Above unit prices do not include freight charges. Please contact Toter's Customer Satisfaction Department at
(800) 424-0422 for a freight quote.

* Installation by Toter is available for an additional charge. Please contact Toter's Customer Satisfaction Department at
(800) 424-0422 for a quotation based on specific requirements.

* Prices do not include state and local taxes.
* Payment terms are Net 30 days after shipment pending credit approval.

* Delivery is subject to quantity and availability at the time of order entry. Please call for current leadtime.

Page 20 of 20



	171717-01 A8 sig page
	171717-01 A8
	171717-01 A8 No Att
	Tucson-National IPA #171717 - Toter Pricing - 5-1 thru 7-31-2019
	EVR Carts Price List
	EVR Carts - Options Price List
	Speciality Organics Bins, Opt.
	EVR II Parts Price List
	EVR Univ Parts Price List
	EVR Auto Parts Price List
	FEL Price List
	Full Service Cart Maint
	Cart Maint - Mixed Fleet
	Lifter Price List



